



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29661 of 2024

Khirod Das

.....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Nayak, Adv.

-Versus-

Odisha Sub-Ordinate Staff

Selection Commission, Bhubaneswar & Ors.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

17.12.2024

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to find out the Rules regarding the non-joining vacancies created and also if there is any Rule that suggests that the candidates who were in the waiting list can be absorbed for the non-joining vacancies or not.
3. List this matter on 16th January, 2025.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge