



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.29661 of 2024

Khirod Das

....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv.
Mr. R. K. Nayak

-versus-

Odisha Sub-Ordinate Staff
Selection Commission &
Others

....

Opposite Parties

Represented By ASC
Ms. Gayatri Patra

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

16.01.2025

Order

No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. In this Writ Petition, the Petitioner has made the following prayers:-

“Therefore, in view of the above said facts and circumstances, it is humbly prayed that this Hon’ble Court may be graciously pleased to issue notice to the opp. parties and upon hearing the parties may direct the Odisha Sub ordinate Staff Selection Commission, O.P No.1, to sponsor the names of the candidates for appointment against vacancies remained unfilled due to non-joining of selected candidates and this Hon’ble Court may further direct the Collector/District Magistrate, Khordha, O.P No.3, to give appointment to



the candidates against the non-joining vacancies in the Khordha District within a stipulated time"

3. It appears from the record that the learned counsel for the State was directed to find out the Rules regarding the non-joining vacancies created and also if there is any Rule that suggests that the candidates who were in the waiting list can be absorbed for the non-joining vacancies or not vide order dated 17.12.2024.
4. However, learned counsel for the State seeks one week time to take instruction in the matter.
5. In such premises, the Opposite Party No.1/ Secretary, Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission, Bhubaneswar is directed to appear before this Court through virtual mode (V.C.) on 20th January, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.
6. List this matter on 20.01.2025 at 2.00 p.m..

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge